PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Joshua W. Glass | 09/15/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nu-Core, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 8833 Gibbons Drive |
| City: | Charlevoix |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 49720 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12416961 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)739-8610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 586-739-7445

Email: vanpat@wowway.com

Correspondent Name: Remy J. VanOphem

Address Line 1: 51543 Van Dyke Avenue

Address Line 4: Shelby Township, MICHIGAN 48316-4447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NCI101A US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Remy J. VanOphem

Total Attachments: 1

500982435

source=091007 Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0248

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joshua W. Glass, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9122 Whippoorwill Lane, Charlevoix, Michigan 49720, have invented a Forged Copper Burner Enclosure, for which I am made an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Nu-Core, Inc., having its principal place of business at 8833 Gibbons Drive, Charlevoix, Michigan 49720, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me, and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it its known, Serial No. 12/416,961, filed April 2, 2009, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Executed this 15th day of SEPTEMBER, 2009, at 8:50 Am

The above Assignment covers application Serial No. 12/416,961, filed on April 2, 2009.

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0249